FORM PTO-1595	11-03-2003		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
_	10.3003		Attorney Docket No. 200209667-1		
Name of conveying party(ies):			ess of receiving party(ies):		
David J. Waller Kit L. Harper			ACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes _X_No	Additional name(s) {	& address(es) attached?Yes _X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other		OPR/FINAL		
Execution Date(s): 22 April 2003			7 8		
 Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together w 	` ,	cation, execution			
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
Application No.: 10/420,313	Date Filed: 04	1/22/2003			
Confirmation No.:	dditional numbe	ers attached? NO	<u>) </u>		
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 		7. Total Fee (37 Enclos Author	CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail document to be recorded with require Ma	Signature r of pages includ Do Not detaced cover sheet il Stop Assignme	Ing cover sheet, attached	Oct 27, 2003 Date 280 achments, and document: 3 1600000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 1000000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 1000000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 1000000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 1000000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 1000000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 100000 80 1000000 80 1000000 80 1000000 80 1000000 80 1000000 80 1000000 80 1000000 80 10000000 80 10000000 80 10000000 80 10000000 80 10000000 80 100000000		
	PO E	3ox 1450 VA 22313-1450	10/31/2003 01 FC: 8021		

PATENT REEL: 014641 FRAME: 0562

PATENT APPLICATION

HEWLETT-FACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator

P. O. Box 272400

Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200209667-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

application	s, the entire right, the for Letters Patent of the SERVICING MECHAN	ne United States e	entitled:	of priority, in, to and ui	nder an
Filing date:	4-22-03		Application No.:		<u> </u>
continuation Letters Pate	ns-in-part (C-I-P's), div ent, and any and all Le	risionals, and rene tters Patent of the	ewals of and substit e United States and o	nd any and all contine outes for said application of countries foreign thereto ons, or extensions of said	for said
country, to the full end extended, a	be held and enjoyed be of the term or terms	by HPDC, its succ for which said Le as the same wou	essors, assigns, nom tters Patent respecti	name for Letters Patent ninees or legal representat vely may be granted, reis and enjoyed by me/us h	tives, to
that I/we had covenant and deliver all simprovemen legal repressives proceed and proceed and enforce in any and	ave not executed and and agree that I/we will such papers as may I at(s), said application a sentatives, and I/we as said invention(s) or impedings, to sign all law sue and foreign applicossible to aid HPDC, , for its or their own b	will not execute l, each time a reque be necessary or and said Letters Pagree to commun provement(s), said of ul papers, to exations, to make a its successors, a benefit, proper pated the expenses	any agreement in co quest is made, and we desirable to perfect ratent, to HPDC, its solicate to HPDC, or it disclaimer and said execute all disclaimer all rightful oaths and assigns, nominees and tent protection for sa	ntire interest herein assign profict herewith, and I/we without undue delay, exect the title to said invention successors, assigns, noming to its nominee, all knowed Letters Patent, to testify and divisionals, continuited legal representatives to id invention(s) or improve urred by me/us in lending	further ute and on(s) or inees or facts / in any uations, by to do o obtain
States and a patents on a any and all I the United S	any official of any cou applications as aforesa Letters Patent for said	ntry or countries iid, to issue to HF invention(s) or in issued and grant	foreign to the United PDC, as assignee of t aprovement(s), includ	its and Trademarks of the I States whose duty it is the entire right, title and indigenous any and all Letters Pate of the application afores	to issue nterest, atent of
said applica	tion now identified by	the attorney doc	ket number and title	e serial number and filing s set forth above as soon and Trademark Office.	date of as the
IN WITN	NESS WHEREOF, I/we	hereunto set my/o	our hand(s) and seal(s	s):	
nventor's Signa	1/11/1/	Date As	ssignment Signed: 22	<u> April 2003</u> gned: <u>22 April 2003</u>	-
nventor's Type	d Name: David J. Waller		Date Application Sig	aned: 27 April 2003	•
State of)			_
County of) ss.:			
ersonally knov	this day of wn or proved to me on th ssignment to be his/her free	e basis of satisfactor	ally appeared <u>David J.</u> ry evidence to be the pe	Waller erson who acknowledged the f	_ who is foregoing
				Notary Public My commission expires:	

Rev 01/03 (Assign)

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

PATENT 1 of 2

REEL: 014641 FRAME: 0563

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-RACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATEN	PATENT APPLICATION			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	200209667-1			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Total A		Date Assignment Signed:	4-11-07
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:	1
nventor's Typed Name: Kit Harper		Date Applicati	on Signed: 4-22-03
State of)		,
) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me this day of		, personally appeared Kit	Harper who is
personally known or proved to me on nstrument of assignment to be his/her fre	the basis of	satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:	
ventor's signature (sear)			
nventor's Typed Name:		Date Application	on Signed:
State of)		
Sounds of) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me this day of		, personally appeared	who is
ersonally known or proved to me on t nstrument of assignment to be his/her fre	the basis of	satisfactory evidence to be the	ne person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
		Date Assignment Signed:	
iventor's Signature (Seal)			
ventor's Typed Name:	-	Date Applicatio	n Signed:
ate of	}		
) ss.:		
ounty of	}		
		percopally appeared	who is
Before me this day of		_, personally appeared	
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me on the strument of assignment to be his/her free	ne basis of :	satisfactory evidence to be th	e person who acknowledged the foregoing
ersonally known or proved to me on th	ne basis of :	satisfactory evidence to be th	e person who acknowledged the foregoing Notary Public

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

Rev 01/03 (Assign)

PATENT REEL: 014641 FRAME: 0564

RECORDED: 10/30/2003